

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

THE UNION CENTRAL LIFE INSURANCE	:	X
COMPANY, AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE	:	Civil Action No. 11-cv-02890-GBD
CORP. and ACACIA LIFE INSURANCE	:	MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF
COMPANY,	:	PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMMENCE
	:	LIMITED DISCOVERY FROM
	:	DEFENDANT UBS, WASHINGTON
Plaintiffs,	:	MUTUAL AND MORGAN STANLEY
	:	CONCERNING STATE LAW CLAIMS
vs.	:	
	:	
CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON	:	
MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., et al.,	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	

X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. PROCEDURAL HISTORY LEADING TO THE INSTANT MOTION.....	2
III. ARGUMENT	4
A. The PSLRA Discovery Stay Should Not Apply to State Law Claims Where No Parallel Exchange Act Claim Is Asserted.....	4
B. The Mere Presence of Exchange Act Claims Asserted Against Other Parties in the Action Is Not a Valid Basis for Extending the PSLRA Discovery Stay	6
1. The PSLRA Discovery Stay Should Be Evaluated Separately for Each Defendant.....	6
2. The PSLRA Does Not Address the Application of the Discovery Stay in Actions Involving State Law Claims.....	8
C. The Discovery Stay Was Not Enacted to Address Any Perceived Issues Related to Non-Class Action Securities Claims	9
IV. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 CASES	
<i>Angell Invs., L.L.C. v. Purizer Corp.</i> , No. 01 C 6359, 2001 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 17782 (N.D. Ill. Oct. 31, 2001).....	9
<i>Fazio v. Lehman Bros.</i> , No. 1:02CV370, 2002 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 15157 (N.D. Ohio May 16, 2002).....	9
<i>Hachette Distribution, Inc. v. Hudson Cnty. News Co.</i> , 136 F.R.D. 356 (E.D.N.Y. 1991).....	5
<i>In re Lernout & Hauspie Sec. Litig.</i> , 214 F. Supp. 2d 100 (D. Mass. 2002).....	6
<i>In re Transcript Int’l Sec. Litig.</i> , 57 F. Supp. 2d 836 (D. Neb. 1999).....	9
<i>Koock v. Sugar & Felsenthal, LLP</i> , No. 8:09-CV-609-T-17EAJ, 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 81153 (M.D. Fla. Aug. 19, 2009)	8
<i>Latham v. Stein</i> , No. 6:08-2995-RBH, 2010 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 86181 (D.S.C. Aug. 20, 2010)	6, 7
<i>Richards v. North Shore Long Island Jewish Health Sys.</i> , No. CV 10-4544 (LDW) (ETB), 2011 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 106319 (E.D.N.Y. Sept. 21, 2011).....	5
<i>The Union Central Life Insurance Co. v. Credit Suisse Securities (USA), LLC</i> , No. 11 CIV 2327 (S.D.N.Y.)	3
<i>Tobias Holdings, Inc. v. Bank United Corp.</i> , 177 F. Supp. 2d 162 (S.D.N.Y. 2001).....	7, 8, 9, 10

Page

STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

15 U.S.C.
§78u-4(b)(3)(B).....6

RULES

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure
Rule 265
